ORDINANCE IN REGARD TO COMMENCEMENT OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, AS AMENDED

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that henceforth the regular meetings of the City Council shall be convened at the hour of 7:30 o'clock p.m. throughout each year.

This provision amends Section 2.1 Meetings of City Council as appears in the Code of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 19th day of June, 1967.

Duan Eckuly
City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 19th day of June, 1967.

Sanley B Deaves